| | 7 | MANOO8 WEV | Done b | V- |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| Date In: 219/2-16:13 | Jeb description | Date & Time Completed | Done | , |
| Ref No: HA INCHOLDING TY | SAS e-filing | i . | | |
| Veh No: GBC38846 | E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs) | | | |
| D.O.A: 2/5/2-1/20 | i-Motor Claim Form | M7 1104017 001 | 24/4/20 16: | 30 |
| 8 | i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2 | | | |
| OD . P. P | i-Photo Uploaded | | | |
| | Assessment/Survey Report | | | |
| TP Insurer: | Ass't Report by Fax / Han | d to Owner/Wksp | | |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| and large and a second | Tel: | Fax: | |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: WC | SSN1 INC | ()/Non-INC(). | 63 | |
| Owner / Driver: (| | Tel: |) | |
| And the state of t | eriod: (|) Cover Type: (|) | |
| Confirmed by : (| Date: | Time: |) | |
| Insured/Driver Liability: (%) | [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0 | -20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80- | 100%] | |
| Year of Registration: () | Warranty: YES ()/NO (|) | | |
| Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1 | The second secon | | | |
| | The second second second second | | Section Section | 1 |
| General Remarks;- () Walk-In Customer : Customer's in | formation strictly Confidential & | | | - |
| The state of the s | The state of the s | Othory 110 1516 | | - |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu | | Towing Co. (| |) |
| Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoi | ce: YES() / NO() | ; Towing Co: (| | |
| Remarks; (INC hotline: 6788 6616) | | Date&Time Completed | Done | by - |
| | Courtesy Car () | | A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | () | | 1000 | |
| | 1 | | | |
| The second secon | \$30001 () | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > | \$3000] () | | | |
| The second secon | \$3000] () | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | Western. | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | Average Average | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | ************************************** | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: | | | Ant (S) | Ami (3) |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >] Injury: Date/Time Actions | 1 Invoice I | Preparation Checklist | Ant (S). | |
| Date/Time Actions | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr | reparation Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC | fitBill (\$80) | Amt (3) |
| Date/Time Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Town | Preparation Checklist. dent Reporting (\$30); lage Assessment (\$100); INC | (\$80) (\$40/\$45 | 1 |
| Date/Time Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dar 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo | reparation Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); lage Assessment (\$100); INC ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) | (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 | 1 |
| Date/Time Actions | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dan 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo Far claims | Preparation Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); lage Assessment (\$100); INC ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 | (\$80) (\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (95) | 1 |
| Date/Time Actions | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Town 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claims 6) TR: Re-in | Preparation Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); loge Assessment (\$100); INC ng Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) ng assinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 aspection | (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 | 1 |
| Date/Time Actions | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Dan 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Folio 5) FT: Folio For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idac 8) NTUC Ac | Preparation Checklist dent Reporting (\$30); lage Assessment (\$100); INC ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 | (\$80) (\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (\$05) \$75 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Date/Time Actions Ac | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Town 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo Farelsim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC Accord | Preparation Checklist. dent Reporting (\$30); loge Assessment (\$100); INC ing Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) ing assinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 aspection DA + SMRT Survey Idilional Services | (\$80) (\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (\$05) \$75 | |
| Date/Time Actions Ac | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idac 8) NTUC Ac OD-* *N5: Cou | dent Reporting (\$30); lage Assessment (\$100); INC lang Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Resurvey) lag against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 aspection DA + SMRT Survey ldilional Services ltesy Cer / Tpt Allowague air Co-ordination | (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 105) \$75 \$160 | |
| Date/Time Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars: Date No: Injury: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idac 8) NTUC Ac QD* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Fos | dent Reporting (\$30); loge Assessment (\$100); INC loge Ass | (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$25 \$160 \$25 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| Date/Time Actions Liminant's Particulars:- contact No: amaged Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): anditors' Comments:- | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo Farelsim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC Ac OD* N6: Rep N7: Fos N6: Rep N7: Fos N8: DV | dent Reporting (\$30); loge Assessment (\$100); INC loge Ass | (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 105) \$75 \$160 | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : | Invoice I 1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Towi 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo Farelsim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC Ac OD* N6: Rep N7: Fos N6: Rep N7: Fos N8: DV | dent Reporting (\$30); large Assessment (\$100); INC large Assessment (\$100) | (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5 \$20 30 | 1 |

- 1

p. 03 43

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| aforesaid, | rayenada arang eritang uni maganaran 1900 ang 1 Dang 1905 ang 1900 a |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Charles in Manual Street and Assets | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
| Date Of Report | 22/09/2020 16:13 |
| Date Of Accident | 21/09/2020 12:00 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | FIDELIO ST |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | GBC3884G |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | WELLCOME MOTOR AGENCIES |
| Co Reg No | 3XXXX800W |
| Email Address | NOEMAIL |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-96357963 |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-96357963 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | NISSAN |
| Model | NV200 1.5L MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | WORKING |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No, Please state action to be taken | THIRD PARTY |
| Vehicle Category | COMMERCIAL VEHICLE |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD |
| Type Of Coverage | COMPREHENSIVE |
| Fleet Policy | YES |
| Policy Number | 5113942309 |
| Cover Note Number | |
| Driver | |
| Name of Driver | SOO HOO KEAT MIN |
| NRIC No | SXXXX834Z |
| Date Of Birth | 14/08/1962 |
| Occupation | OUTDOOR |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 29/09/2015 |
| Driving Experience | 4 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS |
| Gender | MALE |
| Mobile Number | (LOCAL) +65-82286524 |
| Fax Number | |
| | |

OFFICE-82286524

NOEMAIL

Address 252 TANJONG KATONG ROAD

Postcode 437040

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface WET

Other Information

NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

NO

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER: : MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name JOO CHIAT NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: 267 ONAN ROAD, POSTCODE: 424773, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-3459999 - FAX NO: 64474181

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200921/2088.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

WC5512T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ...
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Rorcyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Parsonnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Date & Time:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACC | IDENT DATE: (2/9/20)(DD/ | MM/YYYY), TIME:(10 :00)(HH:MM) |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| LOCA | ATION: <u>Fidelio St</u> | |
| 1 | a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 46-3884 | |
| 12 | b)INSURANCE COMPANY: | <u> </u> |
| | c)POUCY NUMBER: | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O |
| | | THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) |
| | e)MAKE & MODEL: | NA CHERRY AND TO POWER (OTHERS) |
| | g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / CO h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT | |
| | IJARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR | |
| | IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY | LAIM / REPORTING ONLY) |
| 2. | INSURED / POLICY HOLDER | |
| | A)NAME: | (MALE / FEMALE) |
| | | CONTACT: 96357965 |
| | c)ADDRESS: | |
| (8)8 9 | * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO P | IOLICY HOLDER |
| Mala of | | OLICI HOLDER |
| Ho of passenger | a)NAME: | (MALE / FEMALE) |
| (Including driver) | b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | CONTACT: 82286524. |
| (2:) | c)ADDRESS: | |
| male. | - | |
| MINIC | *d) DATE OF BIRTH: (// |)(DD/MM/YYYY) |
| | e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOO | OR) |
| 7 | f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: | E INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO) |
| 4, | IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRI | VER WITH INSURED: AIM |
| 5 | a) WEATHER CONDITION: (C)EAR / RA | |
| Ů. | b)ROAD SURFACE: (RY / VD / OTH | ERS |
| 6. | WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / 10) | ** |
| | a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO) | (a) 20 |
| | IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE | STATION: |
| 8. | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE | |
| | a) VEHICLE NUMBER: WC55 121 | MODEL: |
| . Including driver) | b) DRIVER'S NAME: | |
| (1.) | c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | CONTACT: |
| - Y. | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE | |
| the of passunger | d) VEHICLE NUMBER: | MODEL: |
| t No of passanger Including driver | e) DRIVER'S NAME: | CONTACTO |
| 7 | . I) NKIC/FIN/FASSFORT: | CONTACT: |
| | | |

Cinail =

Pax =

VIDEO - X





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200921/2088

Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Station Diary No.: Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No .: 18 G/20200921/0110 21/09/2020 15:26 Informant's Particulars Address: Name of Informant: 252 TANJONG KATONG ROAD SINGAPORE 437040 SOO HOO KEAT MIN Contact No.: ID Type / ID No .: NRIC NO / S2553834Z Home/Office: Mobile: 82286524 Email: Nationality: MALAYSIAN Type of Informant: Date of Birth: Sex: Age: Driver 14/08/1962 58 Male Institution / School Name: Language: Race: Chinese Driving Licence Information: Occupation Date of Expiry: Class: 3 SELF EMPLOYED

| Type of Accident: | Non-Injury Attended by Police | Drink Date/Time of Accident: No 21/09/2020 12:0 | | Type of Locatio Gradient | |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| Location: FIDELIC STF | PEET | | | | |
| FIDELIC STI | | | t | | |
| 110401011 | | Road Surface: | | Road Speed Limit: | |
| | | Wet | | | |
| | | Traffic Control: Not Controlled | | Traffic Volume: Light | |

| Vehicle No. | Type | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
|-------------|-------------------------------|------|-------|-------|---------------------|-----------------|
| GBC3884G | to a substitution of the same | | | | Slightly Damaged | 1 |
| WC5512T | crane | | | | | 0 |

| Details of Person Involved | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No | |
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |





T/20200921/2088

2 of 3

Report No. T/20200921/2088

Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver | | | | | 165 | |
|------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|---------|---------------------------------|--|
| Name | SOO HOO KEAT MIN | | ID No | | S2553834Z | |
| Related Vehicle | GBC3884G (Van) | | Conta | ict No. | 82286524 | |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | Class Drivin Licent Expiry | g | Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL | |
| Date Treatment | NIL Date Dis | | | charge | NIL | |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave | Degree o | f Injury | NIL | | |

Brief Details.

On 21/09/2020 at about 1157hrs, I was driving along Fidelio Street towards Siglap Road. In front of my van was a crane and both of us came to a complete stop on a steep hill as to wait for traffic to pass by on Siglap Road. When the crane was about to move off, it was not able to and started rolling backwards due to the steep hill. I hurriedly pulled my hand brake and my partner who was seat at the front left passenger seat and I, alighted the van to avoid getting into the collision. The crane collided into the front portion of the van and continued rolling backwards in which it collided into a landed house along Fidelic Street.

At the point of accident, no one was seen to be visibly injured including the crane driver. I subsequently called for the police who arrived shortly after and instructed me to lodge a traffic accident report. My van is not installed with an in-car camera. I managed to obtain the company's name, namely Beng Hong Crane Service (HP: 96893809). The van sustained a dislodged front bumper, broken front light, and a dented bonnet. I am not sure of the cost of damage. The van is rented from Wellcome Motor Agencies.

I am lodging this report for insurance purpose.

raicer in Cha-

erneandár er Situatrus err





Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20200921/2088

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Sketch Plan | 4,022 | - 100 | | | | | |
|-------------|-------|--------|----|----|------|---|---|
| | | I . | 4- | _ | Po I | | _ |
| | - | DC 600 | rc | п. | | - | п |

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 3 AMSYAR HAKIM BIN AHMAD JAMAL | Signature Of Informant: |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 21/09/2020 15:26 |
| Officer in Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 2 DAVID YAP Contact No.: 96192349 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authentication Stamp | |